

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION II
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Criminal Appeal No(s). 496/2014
CBI, HYDERABAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DR.G.VENKATESHWAR RAO
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 24/01/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, Adv.

Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the parties are granted four weeks time to file the additional documents. After expiry of four weeks, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the Rules.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

PS